APPLICATIONS
TN-1102
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
Enantiomeric Separation of Proton Pump Inhibitors Including Rabeprazole and
Pantoprazole Using Lux® Polysaccharide-Based Chiral Stationary Phases in Reversed
Phase Conditions
Michael McCoy, Kari Kelly, Marc Jacob and Jeff Layne
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Avenue, Torrance, CA 90501 USA

Cellulose-4 04G-4503 04K-4503
∆Please inquire for 20 µm Lux™ Amylose-2
Lux® Ordering Information
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
Phases                      /10pk    /10pk
Cellulose-4 00B-4490-B0 00F-4490-B0 00B-4490-E0 00D-4490-E0 00F-4490-E0 00G-4490-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Cellulose-3 00B-4492-B0 00F-4492-B0 00B-4492-E0 00D-4492-E0 00F-4492-E0 00G-4492-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-2 00B-4456-B0 00F-4456-B0 00B-4456-E0 00D-4456-E0 00F-4456-E0 00G-4456-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-1 00B-4458-B0 00F-4458-B0 00B-4458-E0 00D-4458-E0 00F-4458-E0 00G-4458-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Amylose-2 00B-4471-B0     00F-4471-B0     00B-4471-E0     00D-4471-E0 00F-4471-E0    00G-4471-E0     AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0–3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
50 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
Phases                   /10pk    /10pk
Cellulose-4 00B-4491-B0 00B-4491-E0 00D-4491-E0 00F-4491-E0 00G-4491-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627
Cellulose-3 00B-4493-B0 00B-4493-E0 00D-4493-E0 00F-4493-E0 00G-4493-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-2 00B-4457-B0 00B-4457-E0 00D-4457-E0 00F-4457-E0 00G-4457-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-1 00B-4459-B0 00B-4459-E0 00D-4459-E0 00F-4459-E0 00G-4459-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Amylose-2 00B-4472-B0     00B-4472-E0     00D-4472-E0     00F-4472-E0     00G-4472-E0     AJ0-8471 AJ0-8470
for ID: 2.0–3.0 mm 3.2–8.0 mm
FREE Chiral Screening Services, provided by PhenoLogix.